

:  
SLP(C)No. 3838 OF 2004  
ITEM No.53

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3838/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 25/09/2003 in RP 2142/02  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S. MAHAJAN CHILLING CENTRE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 26/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Viikas Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We see no reason to interfere.  
The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master